- 8 Let marg. and the text exchange places. [Comp. xvii. 8.]
- XIV. 6 For "an eternal gospel" read "eternal good tidings"
 - 15 For "over-ripe" read "ripe" with marg. Gr. become dry.
- XV. 2 For "that come" read "that come on"
- XVI. 9 For "the God" read "God"

 16 "Har-Magedon" add marg. Or Ar-Magedon
- XIX. 15 For "of Almighty God" read "of God, the Almighty"
- XXII. 3 For "do him service" read "serve him"

Gr.

nd "

ome *hile*

. 6;

Or,

g. ª heat

er" nge

6.)

ead

ies hat